TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM317939

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Audatex North America, Inc.		09/22/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Explore Information Services, LLC	
Street Address:	2900 Lone Oak Parkway, Suite 140	
City:	Eagan	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55121	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86203070	SHERLOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159441110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-885-9800

Email: trademark@prangerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gail I. Nevius Abbas Address Line 1: 88 Guy Place, Suite 405

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLG #306
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gail I. Nevius Abbas
SIGNATURE:	/Gail I. Nevius Abbas/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Sherlock 09 23 2014#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0434

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made by and between Audatex North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 15030 Avenue of Science, San Diego, California, 92128 ("Assignor"), and Explore Information Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, 2900 Lone Oak Parkway, Suite 140, Eagan, Minnesota, 55121 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark SHERLOCK and the United States Application Serial No. 86/203,070 therefore (filed on February 25, 2014, in Class 36 for "providing information to insurers via an interactive computer database featuring records reflecting individuals' criminal court convictions for the purpose of assessing, evaluating, and reporting insurance risks") (collectively the "Mark"), along with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to said Mark and the portion of the business to which the Mark pertains;

And WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all right, title, and interest in the Mark and the application to Assignee, including the goodwill associated with the Mark and the portion of the business to which the Mark pertains;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the application therefore, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and any and all claims, demands, and causes of action for infringement of the Mark, past, present, and future, subject to any existing licenses to the Mark, and all of the proceeds from the foregoing.

A	
Assignor,	

AUDATEX NORTH AMERICA, INC.

America / Niconsol

Date: 928/14

Assignee,

EXPLORE INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC

ide: <u>4600, 644, 644,8</u>

Date: 4/23/14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 09/24/2014